CH \$115.00 34349

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Towne Park, Ltd.		06/30/2014	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Towne Park, LLC	
Street Address:	One Park Place, Suite 200	
City:	Annapolis	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3434995	TOWNE PARK
Registration Number:	3903533	TOWNE PARK
Registration Number:	3903532	
Registration Number:	3194856	DRIVEN TO SERVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132291660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-229-7600

Email: ttimmerman@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Todd Timmerman/Shumaker, Loop & Kendr Address Line 1: 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T51279-145564
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Todd Timmerman
SIGNATURE:	/J. Todd Timmerman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of Conversion - Towne Park, Ltd. to Towne Park LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0470 source=Articles of Conversion - Towne Park, Ltd. to Towne Park LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0471

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF TOWNE PARK, LTD.

The undersigned corporation, pursuant to Sections 3-901, 3-903, 3-904, and 3-906 of the Corporations and Associations Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, hereby executes these Articles of Conversion, submitting the following for filing on June 30, 2014:

- The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of these articles of entity conversion is Towne Park, Ltd. (the "Company"). The Company's original Articles of Incorporation were filed with the Maryland State Department of Assessments & Taxation (the "Department") on November 30, 1989 and were amended and restated by the Company's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation effective as of August 4, 2003.
- 2. The Company shall convert to a Maryland limited liability company and its name shall be Towne Park, LLC (the "LLC").
- 3. The Board of Directors of the Company (the "Board") resolved that the proposed conversion (the "Conversion") is advisable on substantially the terms and conditions referred to in that resolution and directed that the Conversion be submitted to the sole stockholder (the "Sole Stockholder") of the Company at a special meeting, which Sole Stockholder gave a written waiver of notice of the meeting and approved of the Conversion, all in accordance with Title 3, Subtitle 9 of the Corporations and Associations Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, on June 30, 2014.
- 4. The manner and basis of converting or exchanging outstanding shares of stock of the Company into membership interests of the LLC is that, at the Effective Time (as defined below) all of the Company's issued and outstanding stock, which is held and owned by the Sole Stockholder, automatically by virtue of the Conversion and without any further action on the part of the Sole Stockholder, shall be converted into 100% of the membership interests of the LLC.
- 5. These Articles of Conversion shall be effective at 11:59 pm on June 30, 2014 (the "Effective Time").
- 6. The Articles of Organization of the LLC as they will be in effect immediately after consummation of the conversion are being filed concurrently with the Department.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0472

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these Articles of Conversion to be signed in its name and on its behalf by the undersigned, its Chief Financial Officer, and attested to by its Secretary, and the undersigned acknowledges these Articles of Conversion to be the corporate act of the Company and as to all other matters or facts required to be verified under oath, the undersigned acknowledges that to the best of the knowledge, information, and belief of the undersigned, these matters and facts are true in all material respects, and that the statement is made under the penalties for perjury, as of the date and year first set forth above.

ATTEST:

Nome: David A Nichala

Title: Secretary

TOWNE PARK, LTD.

Name: Mark J. Norwicz

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 04/27/2015